B's Benefit Bash Memorial Softball Tournament

May 29-31, 2009 Royal Palm Beach, FL

Sponsored by Lake Lytal Girls Softball

All proceeds will benefit the Briana Marie Cox Foundation

BRIANA MARIE COX FOUNDATION 286 KENSINGTON WAY ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33414 561-795-1070

January 1, 2009

Dear Potential Sponsor,

Briana Marie Cox was a ten-year member of the Caloosa Park Wizards travel team and a three-year starting varsity second baseman for the Palm Beach Central High School softball team. Outside of softball Briana was a living testament to faith-based living and touched the lives of all who knew her. Briana was killed on July 16, 2006 in an automobile accident prior to her senior year of high school.

In response to this tragedy, and to assist those in need, Briana's family has established the Briana Marie Cox Foundation. The Briana Marie Cox Foundation is based on the principles of God, family, and softball. The Foundation serves the community especially families who have lost a loved one and those experiencing hardship in meeting the financial demands of girls softball.

To honor Briana's memory and to assist the Foundation, the Lake Lytal Girls softball program is hosting the Second Briana Marie Cox Memorial Travel Softball Tournament, which has been named, *B's Benefit Bash* and is to be held on May 29-31, 2009. All proceeds from this tournament will benefit the Briana Marie Cox Foundation.

Sponsorship is one of the ways in which you can help. Donations of **any size** are accepted. Please refer to the attached sponsorship information flyer for more details. Please make your donation to "Briana Marie Cox Foundation".

Food donations for our tournament concession stand and prizes for our tournament raffle are also needed. Your help is the key to the success of this very worthwhile cause. If you have any questions or would like to help in any capacity please feel free to call me anytime at (561) 795-1070.

Thank you,

Karlana Graidoch

Barbara Gaidosh Briana's Mother and Foundation co-Founder

BRIANA MARIE COX FOUNDATION

286 Kensington Way Royal Palm Beach, FL 33414 561-795-1070



B'S BENEFIT BASH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT

SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION

The Briana Marie Cox Foundation is based on the principles of God, family, and softball. The Foundation serves the community especially families who have lost a loved one and those experiencing hardship in meeting the financial demands of girls softball.

You can help the Foundation carry out its mission through sponsorship of the B'S BENEFIT BASH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT

> Platinum - \$500 or more Gold - \$300 to \$499 Silver - \$200 to \$299 Bronze - \$100 to \$199

Sponsors at the above levels will receive their name on the banner flying at the tournament acknowledging their contribution level and acknowledgement in the tournament Program.

Associate - Up to \$99

Associate sponsors will receive acknowledgement in the tournament Program

Make All Checks Payable To:

Briana Marie Cox Foundation 286 Kensington Way Royal Palm Beach, FL 33414 (Please note "tournament sponsor" in the memo field)

----- Please cut here and return this lower portion with your donation ------

Sponsorship Level (Circle One) : Platinum Gold Silver Bronze Associate

Name: _____

Name to appear on Banner: _____

Mailing Address: _____

Contact Phone Number: _____

Email Address: _____